4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
612 7140
635 7580
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
612 7140
640 7700
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1501

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1502

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1509

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8. 5449
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5670

. 0000

. 0830 . 9713

. 1786 2.0901

. 5953 6. 9667

. 7625 44. 0321

. 4848 29. 0793

. 2848 3. 3330

. 2339 2.7373

. 2120 2.4810

. 5761 6. 7422

. 5449 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 2587
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.6213

. 0000

. 0830 1. 0050

. 1786 2.1626

. 5953 7.2082

. 7625 45. 5580

. 1986 26. 6216

. 2848 3. 4485

. 2339 2.8322

. 2120 2.5670

. 5761 6. 9756

. 2587 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.7641
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5278

. 0000

. 0830 . 9470

. 0977 1.1148

. 5953 6. 7925

. 9546 45. 1227

. 1986 25. 0864

. 2848 3. 2496

. 3133 3.5748

. 0809 . 9231

. 2339 2.6688

. 2120 2.4190

. 5761 6. 5735

. 7641 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
954 4400
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1510

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1511

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1512

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

10

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 8. 5255
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 5706

. 0000

. 0830 . 9735

. 1786 2.0949

. 5953 6. 9826

. 9546 46. 3855

. 1986 25. 7885

. 2848 3. 3406

. 3086 3. 6197

. 2120 2. 4867

. 5761 6. 7574

. 5255 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 2169
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6296

. 0000

. 0830 1.0101

. 1786 2.1736

. 5953 7.2448

. 9546 48. 1276

. 1986 26. 7570

. 2848 3. 4660

. 2120 2. 5800

. 5761 7.0113

. 2169 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 5031
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5747

. 0000

. 0830 . 9761

. 1786 2.1004

. 5953 7. 0010

. 9546 46. 5077

. 4848 29. 2223

. 2848 3. 3494

. 2120 2.4932

. 5761 6. 7752

. 5031 * 100. 0000 *

10



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1516

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1517

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1518

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE  7.4305
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8020

. 0000

. 0830 1.1170

. 1786 2.4036

. 5953 8. 0116

. 8596 38. 4846

. 1986 29. 5889

. 2848 3. 8329

. 3086 4.1532

. 2120 2. 8531

. 5761 7.7531

. 4305 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 7. 3558
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8203

. 0000

. 0830 1.1284

. 1786 2.4280

. 5953 8. 0929

. 8596 38. 8754

. 1986 29. 8893

. 2848 3.8718

. 2339 3.1798

. 2120 2.8821

. 5761 7.8320

. 3558 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 0277
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6680

. 0000

. 0830 1. 0339

. 1786 2.2248

. 5953 7.4156

. 5315 43. 9914

. 1986 27.3877

. 2848 3. 5477

. 2339 2. 9137

. 2120 2.6409

. 5761 7.1763

. 0277 * 100. 0000 *

11



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1519

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1520

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1521

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 9. 0503
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.4795

. 0000

. 0830 . 9171

. 0977 1. 0795

. 5953 6. 5777

. 9546 43. 6958

. 4848 27. 4554

. 2848 3. 1469

. 3133 3.4618

. 0809 . 8939

. 2339 2.5844

. 2120 2.3425

. 5761 6. 3655

. 0503 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 4508
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 5845

. 0000

. 0830 . 9822

. 1786 2.1134

. 5953 7. 0443

. 9546 46. 7956

. 1986 26. 0165

. 2848 3.3701

. 2339 2.7678

. 2120 2. 5086

. 5761 6. 8170

. 4508 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 7370
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 5326

. 0000 :

. 0830 . 9500

. 1786 2.0442

. 5953 6. 8136

. 9546 45. 2627

. 4848 28. 4400

. 2848 3. 2597

. 2339 2.6771

. 2120 2.4265

. 5761 6. 5936

. 7370 * 100. 0000 *

11



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
614 7180
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
905 3440
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
614 7180
640 7700
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
905 3440
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
612 7140
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1524

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 86
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
JOLI ET PARK DI STRI CT
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1525

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 86
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
JOLI ET PARK DI STRI CT
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1526

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 9. 3567
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 4311

. 0000

. 0830 . 8871

. 0977 1. 0442

. 8653 41. 3105

. 4848 26. 5564

. 2848 3. 0438

. 1106 1.1820

. 0740 11. 4784

. 0809 . 8646

. 4003 4.2782

. 1653 1. 7666

. 5761 6. 1571

. 3567 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 0705
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.4762

. 0000

. 0830 . 9151

. 0977 1.0771

. 8653 42. 6140

. 1986 24. 2390

. 2848 3. 1398

. 1106 1.2193

. 0740 11. 8406

. 0809 . 8919

. 4003 4.4132

. 1653 1. 8224

. 5761 6. 3514

. 0705 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.5720
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5621

. 0000

. 0830 . 9683

. 0977 1.1398

. 5953 6. 9447

. 7625 43. 8929

. 1986 25. 6486

. 2848 3.3224

. 3133 3. 6549

. 0809 . 9438

. 2339 2.7287

. 2120 2.4732

. 5761 6. 7206

. 5720 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
906 3680
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
906 3680
921 6332
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1527
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1531
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1532
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122

H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET

CTY JOLIET RD & BR

N LENX COW PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 9. 0457
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 4803

. 0000

. 0830 . 9176

. 0977 1. 0801

. 9546 43. 7180

. 4848 27. 4694

. 2848 3. 1485

. 1106 1. 2227

. 0740 11. 8730

. 0809 . 8943

. 1653 1.8274

. 5761 6. 3687

. 0457 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 2796
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 4430

. 0000

. 0830 . 8944

. 0977 1. 0528

. 9546 42. 6161

. 4848 26. 7770

. 2848 3. 0691

. 1106 1.1919

. 0740 11. 5738

. 0809 . 8718

. 2339 2.5206

. 1653 1. 7813

. 5761 6. 2082

. 2796 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.9934
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 4889

. 0000

. 0830 . 9229

. 0977 1. 0864

. 9546 43. 9722

. 1986 24. 4468

. 2848 3. 1668

. 1106 1.2298

. 0740 11. 9421

. 0809 . 8995

. 2339 2.6008

. 1653 1. 8380

. 5761 6. 4058

. 9934 * 100. 0000 *

13



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
905 3440
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
612 7140
635 7580
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
954 4400
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1533

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
JOLI ET PARK DI STRI CT
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1534

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VIL NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1535

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8. 9305
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.4994

. 0000

. 0830 . 9294

. 0977 1. 0940

. 5953 6. 6659

. 9546 44. 2820

. 1986 24. 6190

. 2848 3.1891

. 3133 3. 5082

. 0809 . 9059

. 4003 4.4824

. 2120 2.3739

. 5761 6. 4508

. 9305 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 8582
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5116

. 0000

. 0830 . 9370

. 0977 1.1029

. 5953 6. 7203

. 7625 42. 4748

. 4848 28. 0508

. 2848 3. 2151

. 3133 3. 5368

. 0809 . 9133

. 2339 2. 6405

. 2120 2. 3933

. 5761 6. 5036

. 8582 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 7590
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5287

. 0000

. 0830 . 9476

. 0977 1.1154

. 5953 6. 7964

. 9546 45. 1490

. 1986 25.1010

. 2848 3. 2515

. 2335 2.6658

. 0809 . 9236

. 3086 3. 5232

. 2120 2.4204

. 5761 6. 5774

. 7590 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13



4/ 11/ 22 2021 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1540 TOTAL RATE 9. 1598
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1.4618
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
315 1560 N LENX TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0830 . 9061
316 1561 N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0977 1. 0666
625 7360 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122 3. 9546 43.1734
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1986 24. 0027
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2848 3. 1092
735 6333 CGTY OF JOLIET FIRE . 1106 1. 2074
819 6330 GTY OF JOLI ET 1. 0740 11. 7251
820 6331 CTY JOLIET RD & BR . 0809 . 8832
905 3440 JOLI ET PARK DI STRI CT . 4003 4.3702
921 6332 CTY JOLIET PUB LIB . 1653 1. 8046
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 6. 2897
TOTALS  9.1598 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 1556 TOTAL RATE 8. 7595
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 5286
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
315 1560 N LENX TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0830 . 9475
316 1561 N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0977 1.1154
625 7360 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122 3. 9546 45. 1464
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1986 25. 0996
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2848 3. 2513
735 6333 CGTY OF JOLIET FIRE . 1106 1. 2626
819 6330 GTY OF JOLI ET 1. 0740 12. 2610
820 6331 CTY JOLIET RD & BR . 0809 . 9236
921 6332 CTY JOLIET PUB LIB . 1653 1.8871
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 6. 5769
TOTALS 8. 7595 * 100. 0000 * 12
TAX CODE 1557 TOTAL RATE  7.6640
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1.7471
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
315 1560 N LENX TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0830 1. 0830
316 1561 N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0977 1.2748
413 2540 NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST . 5953 7.7675
627 7400 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159 2. 8596 37.3121
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1986 28. 6874
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2848 3.7161
825 6480 VI LLAGE OF MOKENA . 2335 3. 0467
826 6481 VIL MXKENA RD & BR . 0809 1. 0556
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3086 4.0266
954 4400 NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY . 2120 2.7662
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 7.5169
TOTALS  7.6640 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
904 3600
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
887 6310
888 6311
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
612 7140
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
906 3680
921 6332
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1558

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1559

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF HOVER GLEN
VI L HOVER GLEN RD BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1560

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 8. 8388
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5149

. 0000

. 0830 . 9390

. 0977 1.1054

. 5953 6. 7351

. 9546 44.7414

. 1986 24. 8744

. 2848 3.2222

. 3133 3. 5446

. 0809 . 9153

. 3086 3.4914

. 2120 2.3985

. 5761 6.5178

. 8388 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.5916
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 5585

. 0000

. 0830 . 9661

. 0977 1.1372

. 5953 6. 9289

. 9546 46. 0287

. 1986 25.5901

. 2848 3. 3149

. 1408 1. 6388

. 0809 . 9416

. 2339 2.7224

. 2120 2.4675

. 5761 6. 7053

. 5916 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 0875
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.4735

. 0000

. 0830 . 9133

. 0977 1. 0751

. 7625 41. 4030

. 4848 27. 3431

. 2848 3.1340

. 1106 1.2171

. 0740 11. 8184

. 0809 . 8902

. 2339 2.5739

. 1653 1. 8190

. 5761 6. 3394

. 0875 * 100. 0000 *

13



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
758 5378
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
763 5379
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1561

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1562

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI L NEW LENOX SSA 1
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VIL NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1563

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
NEW LENOX SSA- LAR RD
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS 74.

65.

TOTAL RATE 8. 3410
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6053

. 0000

. 0830 . 9951

. 0977 1.1713

. 5953 7.1370

. 5315 42. 3390

. 1986 26. 3589

. 2848 3. 4145

. 3133 3. 7561

. 0809 . 9699

. 2339 2.8042

. 2120 2. 5417

. 5761 6. 9070

. 3410 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 8532
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5124

. 0000

. 0830 . 9375

. 0977 1.1036

. 5953 6. 7241

. 9546 44. 6686

. 1986 24. 8340

. 2848 3. 2169

. 0891 1. 0064

. 3133 3. 5388

. 0809 . 9138

. 2339 2.6420

. 2120 2. 3946

. 5761 6. 5073

. 8532 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 74. 3898
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 . 1800

. 0000

. 0830 . 1116

. 0977 . 1313

. 5953 . 8002

. 9546 5. 3161

. 1986 2. 9555

. 2848 . 3828
6257 88. 2187

. 3133 . 4212

. 0809 . 1088

. 2339 . 3144

. 2120 . 2850

. 5761 . 7744
3898 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

14

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

14



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE

TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1564

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8. 3647

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6008

. 0000

. 0830 . 9923

. 0977 1.1680

. 5953 7.1168
3. 5315 42. 2191
2.1986 26. 2843

. 2848 3.4048

. 3370 4.0288

. 0809 . 9672

. 2339 2.7963

. 2120 2.5345

. 5761 6. 8871
8.3647 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13





